



INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE

In collaboration with Non-Resident Indians (NRIs)
ON

RECENT TRENDS IN MATERIALS AND DEVICES

ICRTMD 2015

15th - 17th December 2015

Jointly Organized By

Amity Institute for Advanced Research and Studies (Materials & Devices) & Amity Institute of Applied Sciences

The International Conference on Recent Trends in Materials and Devices, December 15-17, 2015, is being organized at Amity University, Noida. In view of the great efforts and initiative of the Government of India, especially the "Make in India" program, most of the NRI and Persons of Indian Origin scientists (PIO), academicians and technocrats want to help our country especially in research & development in the area of materials and devices leading to product development and production. This conference will provide an opportunity and a unique platform to discuss our research activities and explore avenues to collaborate with NRI & PIO experts. You are cordially invited to participate.

Chief Patron

Dr. Ashok K. Chauhan Founder President, Amity University

Patron

Dr. Atul Chauhan Chancellor, Amity University

Co-Patrons

Dr. Balvinder Shukla Vice Chancellor, Amity University

Dr. W. Selvamurthy
Amity University

Chairman

Dr. V. K. Jain Amity University

Co-Chairman

Dr. Sunita Rattan Amity University

Dr. A. L. Verma Amity University

Secretary

Dr. Abhishek Verma Amity University

Joint-Secretary

Dr. Sangeeta Tiwari Amity University

Dr. R. S. Pandey Amity University

Treasurer

Dr. Prashant Shukla Amity University **Scope**: The topics to be covered in the Conference are:

➤ Semiconductor ➤ Smart Materials ➤ Polymeric Materials

> Photovoltaics & Energy > Optoelectronics > 1

Storage

Nanotechnology /
Nanomaterials

> MEMS & NEMS

> Sensors

➤ Emerging Technologies

Materials & Devices

Important Dates:

Online Registration started from : 10th June 2015
 Deadline for Early Registration : 15th Oct. 2015
 Last Date for Registration : 20th Nov. 2015
 Abstract Submission Deadline : 15th Sept. 2015

Abstract and Paper Submission:

The Plenary lectures, Invited talks and scientific contributions will be published (Hard/Soft copy) as an Abstract Book, on the Inaugural day of the conference.

The shortlisted papers will be published in the "Springer Proceedings of Physics" (*Scopus Indexed*), after peer review. http://www.springer.com/series/361

Visit website for further guidelines for submission of abstract and paper.

Dr. V. K. Jain Chairman, ICRTMD 2015

Distinguished Scientist & Professor,
AIARS (M&D), AIRAE, Amity University
Formerly Scientist G, SSPL (DRDO) & Emeritus Scientist
NPL (CSIR)

Contact Details:

Dr. Sunita Rattan
Co-Chairman, ICRTMD 2015
Professor and Additional Director,
Amity Institute of Applied Science,
Amity University Uttar Pradesh

Dr. Abhishek Verma, Secretary; Phone: +120 4392189, 4735627; Email: icrtmd2015@amity.edu; Website: www.amity.edu/icrtmd2015/